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VACANCIES IN PSUS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are a large number of vacancies lying vacant in Public Sector Undertakings;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has prepared any comprehensive plan to fill these vacancies;and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) and (b): As per available information, presently there are 64 vacant Board level posts in various Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs). The details of these 64 posts are annexed.

(c) and (d): The Public Enterprises Selection Board (PESB) has already sent recommendations in respect of 37 vacant posts and initiated selection process in respect of 26 vacant posts. The Government has recently prescribed revised procedure for obtaining vigilance clearance in favour of candidates recommended by PESB for Board level appointments in CPSEs so as to reduce delays.
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